

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev., 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patient and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(les): Mountain Safety Research, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Cascade Designs, Inc.		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership ✓ Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ✓ Other Corrective Assignment- see attached Execution Date: 8/14/2001	Internal Address: Street Address: 4000 First Avenue South City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98134 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Washington Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1750747		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen M. Evans	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: GRAYBEAL JACKSON HALEY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 155 - 108TH AVE. N.E., #350	8. Deposit account number: 071897		
City: BELLEVUE State: WA Zip:98004-5973			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. Stephen M. Evans Name of Person Signing	1903 Bate Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, ettachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 2634 FRAME: 0959

Item No. 3 (Continued): Corrective Assignment to correct the brief from "Security Agreement" to "Assignment" previously recorded at Reel/Frame No.: 002357 / 0541.

FORM PTO-1			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0551-0027	08-29-2001		TRADEMARK	
			EL704199643US	
	101826763	N FORM COVER SHE	ET	
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commission	ner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original document(s) or copy(les).	
Submission Type X New	08/21/01	Conveyance Type Assignment	License	
Resubmission Document ID	(Non-Recordation)	X Security Agreemen		
Correction of F	·	Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year	
Reel #	Frame #	Change of Name	08 14 2001	
Corrective Doc				
	Frame #	Other	<u> </u>	
Conveying Party	tain Safety Resear	Mark if additional names of conv	Month Day Year	
Name Moun	Lain balety Resear	ch, Inc.	08 14 2001	
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Washington				
Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Cascade Designs, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 4000	First Avenue Sout	h		
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Seat	t1e	WA	98134	
Individual	City General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership	Zip Code if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is	
X Corporation	Association		not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Other			representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	
X Citizenship/State	of Incorporation/Organizatio	n Washington	document from Assignment.)	
001 LPUELLER 00000089 761	43888 \ FOR OF	FICE USE ONLY		
Ai 82	40,00 GP			
Public burden reporting for this colle	ction of information is estimated to average appr	oximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be	recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform Information Collection Budget Packas ADDRESS	e the Cover Sheet. Jand comments regarding the stion and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Managem. pp. 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignmen.	ent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Projet t Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RI	ademerk Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, at (9631-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 2634 FRAME: 0961

1	•	
FORM PTO-1618B Expires 08:20:29 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative N	lame and Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (Ilne 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and A	Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(206) 628-7711
Name Russell Coc	pper	
Address (Kine 1) Davis Wrigh	t Tremaine LLP	
Address (line 2) 1501 Fourth	Avenue, Suite 2600	
Address(line 3) Seattle, WA	98101	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total num including any attack	nber of pages of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 5
	ber(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application I	Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application	Number(s) Regist	ration Number(s)
76143888 75821577	1262052	1346853 1705866
	1750747	1873231 2062222
	2124188	2202196 2229249
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 11		
Fee Amount Fee A	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 290.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit accour	nt or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 040258
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		•
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Russell Cooper	James Jum	8/21/01
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Assignment of Trademark Rights shall be effective as of August 14, 2001.

Mountain Safety Research, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Washington, having a principal place of business at 3800 First Avenue South, Seattle, Washington 98134 (referred to hereinafter as "MSR"), is desirous of transferring all of its right, title, and interest in the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A.

Cascade Designs, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Washington, and having a place of business at 4000 First Avenue South, Seattle, Washington 98134 (referred to hereinafter as "Cascade"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in the United States trademarks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, as well as all corresponding foreign trademark rights, if any, held by MSR.

In consideration of payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by the parties, MSR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Cascade the entire right, title, and interest in the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, as well as all corresponding foreign trademark rights, if any, held by MSR and any other rights stemming from such U.S. and foreign trademark rights. MSR also transfers to Cascade all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the respective trademarks.

MSR hereby authorizes and requests any concerned agency, office, or entity to record Cascade as the assignee of MSR's entire right, title, and interest in such trademark rights.

MOUNTAIN SAFETY RESEARCH, INC.

Dave Bartholomew

President

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

State of Washington)

County of King)

On August 13, 2001, before me a Notary Public, personally appeared Dave Bartholomew, who is known to me to be an authorized officer or agent of the corporation that executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged said assignment to be the voluntary act of said corporation, for the purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he was authorized to execute said instrument.

Motory Public State of Washington JENNIFER L. TORMOW My Appointment Expires Nov 21, 2004

SEAL

Service J. Brance NOTARY PUBLIC residency in Seattle.

Jennifer L. Tornow

Schedule A

Transferred Intellectual Property (Trademark Rights)

U. S. Trademark/Service Mark Registrations

- U. S. Trademark Registration No. 1,262,052 MSR
- U. S. Service Mark Registration No. 1,346,853 MOUNTAIN SAFETY RESEARCH
- U. S. Trademark Registration No. 1,705,866 DROMEDARY
- U. S. Trademark Registration No. 1,750,747 WATERWORKS
- U. S. Trademark Registration No. 1,873,231 Mountain and Sun Design
- U. S. Trademark Registration No. 2,062,222 UGA-MUGA
- U. S. Trademark Registration No. 2,124,188 DENALI LLAMA
- U. S. Trademark Registration No. 2,202,196 DRAGONFLY

Trademark Registration No. 2,229,249 MINIWORKS

U. S. Trademark Applications

Serial No. 76/143,888 MSR

Serial No. 75/821,577 FAST &LIGHT

Foreign Trademark/Service Mark Registrations

German Trademark Registration No. 2,030,356 DROMEDARY

Gray Cary\SE\9020611.1 2101330-1

Swiss Trademark Registration No. 437,313 Mountain and Sun Design

Swiss Trademark Registration No. 443,105 MOUNTAIN SAFETY RESEARCH

Swiss Trademark Registration No. 437,278 MSR

Japanese Trademark Registration No. 7-85343 WHISPERLITE

New Zealand Trademark Registration No. 310891 MSR

New Zealand Trademark Registration No. 310892 MOUNTAIN AND SUN Design

Australian Trademark Registration 769,016 MOUNTAIN AND SUN Design

Japanese Trademark Registration No. 4,158,879 MOUNTAIN AND SUN Design (Class 28)

Japanese Trademark Registration No. 4,054,285 MOUNTAIN AND SUN Design (Class 22)

Japanese Trademark Registration No. 4,041,361 MOUNTAIN AND SUN Design (Class 18)

Japanese Trademark Registration No. 4,253,176 MOUNTAIN AND SUN Design (Class 8)

Japanese Trademark Registration No. 4,253,177 MOUNTAIN AND SUN Design (Class 21)

Japanese Trademark Registration No. 4,077,999 MOUNTAIN AND SUN Design (Class 6)

Korean Trademark Registration No. 175,117 MSR Logo (Class 18)

Korean Trademark Registration No. 362,508 MSR Logo (Class 25)

Korean Trademark Registration No. 330,015 MOUNTAIN SAFETY RESEARCH

Korean Trademark Registration No. 175,117 MSR Logo (Class 11)

Gray Cary\SE\9020611.1 2101330-1

Taiwan Trademark Registration No. 542,722 WATERWORKS

Taiwan Trademark Registration No. 550,256 DROMEDARY

Korean Trademark Registration No. 249,097 WATERWORKS

Korean Trademark Registration No. 249,096 DROMEDARY

Japanese Trademark Registration No. 2,670,999 DROMEDARY

Japanese Trademark Registration No. 1,918,424 MOUNTAIN SAFETY RESEARCH (Class 24)

Japanese Trademark Registration No. 4,365,441 MSR Logo

Japanese Trademark Registration No. 4,464,173 SUPERFLY

Japanese Trademark Registration No. 4,464,174 ISOPRO (Class 4)

Japanese Trademark Registration No. 4,435,738 ISOPRO (Class 11)

Japanese Trademark Registration No. 3,331,381 MOUNTAIN SAFETY RESEARCH (Class 11)

German Trademark Registration No. 2,027,174 WATERWORKS

Gray Cary\SE\9020611.1 2101330-1